GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1605
ANSWERED ON:18.11.2010
TRAIN SERVICES FROM BHIWANI
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of train services in operation from Bhiwani to other cities of the country during the last three years and the current year
location-wise;

(b) whether the Railways propose to start new train services from Haryana including Bhiwani;
(c) if so, the details thereof; and

(d) the action taken by the Railways in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)
(a) At present, the following trains are serving Bhiwani to other cities of the country :-

1.9781/9782 Amritsar-Jaipur Exp. (bi-weekly)
2.9771/9772 Amritsar-Jaipur Exp. (bi-weekly)
3.4085/4086 Sirsa-Tilak Bridge Haryana Exp.(daily)
4.4519/4520 Delhi-Bhathinda Kisan Exp. (daily)
5.2983/2984 Chandigarh-Jaipur Garib Rath (tri-weekly)
6. 2555/2556 Gorakhpur- Hisar Gorakhdham Exp.(daily)
7.4795/4796 Bhiwani-Kalka Ekta Exp. (daily)

8. 4723/4724 Kanpur-Bhiwani Kalindi Exp. (daily)

9. 1RBN/2RBN Bhiwani-Rewari Passenger (daily)
10. 1RH/2RH Hisar-Rewari Passenger (daily)

11. 347/348 Rewari-Ganganagar Passenger (daily)
12. 187/188 Jaipur-Hisar Passenger (daily)

13. 1RF/2RF Fazilka-Rewari Passenger (daily)

14. 1RB/2RB Bhatinda-Rewari Passenger (daily)
15. 181/182 Hisar-Jaipur Passenger (daily)

16. 183/184 Bhiwani-Mathura Passenger (daily)

17. 1DRB/2DRB Delhi-Bhiwani Passenger (daily)
18. 2RKB/3RKB Bhiwani-Rohtak Passenger (daily)
19. 4RKB Bhiwani-Rohatak Passenger (daily)

20. 1RKB/6RKB Bhiwani-Rohtak Passsenger (daily)
21. 3DRB Delhi-Bhiwani Passenger (daily)

(b) New train services are introduced on passenger demand and operational feasibility criteria and not on state-wise basis, hence no
state/region-wise data of trains is maintained. At present, there is no proposal to introduce any train from Bhiwani.

(c) & (d) Do not arise.
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